
VILLAGE
FEE

Permit Fee for a Sign or Outdoor
Advertising Sign Structure
Permanent Signs - One Time Fee $100.00
Outdoor Advertising Signs:

$50.00
      Bulletin Board Signs - Annual Fee $25.00
      Permit Fee for Special Event Sign $250.00
BUILDING PERMIT FEES
New Construction
      <1800 Sq. Ft. (main floor) $500.00
      >1800 Sq. Ft. (main floor) $600.00
Reconstruction on Existing Lots $400.00
General Renovation/Interior Remodel $75.00
Demolition Permit Fee $75.00
Extension of Expired Building Permits $175.00
Additions (Per 100 Sq. Ft.) $25.00
FEES FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES
Decks $45.00
Fences $100.00
Driveways/Driveway Extensions $50.00
Sheds $50.00
Garages (Per 100 Sq. Ft.) $20.00
Concrete Pads/Patios $40.00
FEES FOR ZONING ACTIONS
Map Amendments $500.00
Application for Provisional Use $275.00
Application for Special Use $425.00
Application for Variation $300.00
Application for Planned Unit Development
      Preliminary Plan $275.00
      Final Plan $525.00
TAP FEES
Water $500.00
Sewer $500.00

22-12

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 (Not Per Sq. Ft.)

$60.00
$40.00
$40.00
$25.00
$15.00

$20.00 (Not Per Sq. Ft.)

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

SIGN FEES

      (Billboards) - Annual Fee

BUILDING
 INSPECTION FEE

DESCRIPTION

SECTION 22.6 PERMIT AND FEE SCHEDULE

VILLAGE OF TOLONO
ZONING ORDINANCE

PERMIT AND FEE SCHEDULE


