VILLAGE OF TOLONO ZONING ORDINANCE PERMIT AND FEE SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION	VILLAGE FEE	BUILDING INSPECTION FEE
SIGN FEES		
Permit Fee for a Sign or Outdoor		
Advertising Sign Structure		
Permanent Signs - One Time Fee	\$100.00	\$25.00
Outdoor Advertising Signs:		
(Billboards) - Annual Fee	\$50.00	\$25.00
Bulletin Board Signs - Annual Fee	\$25.00	
Permit Fee for Special Event Sign	\$250.00	\$25.00
BUILDING PERMIT FEES]	
New Construction		
<1800 Sq. Ft. (main floor)	\$500.00	\$50.00
>1800 Sq. Ft. (main floor)	\$600.00	\$60.00
Reconstruction on Existing Lots	\$400.00	\$40.00
General Renovation/Interior Remodel	\$75.00	\$40.00
Demolition Permit Fee	\$75.00	\$25.00
Extension of Expired Building Permits	\$175.00	\$15.00
Additions (Per 100 Sq. Ft.)	\$25.00	\$20.00 (Not Per Sq. Ft.)
FEES FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES		
Decks	\$45.00	\$20.00
Fences	\$100.00	\$20.00
Driveways/Driveway Extensions	\$50.00	\$20.00
Sheds	\$50.00	\$20.00
Garages (Per 100 Sq. Ft.)	\$20.00	\$20.00 (Not Per Sq. Ft.)
Concrete Pads/Patios	\$40.00	\$20.00
FEES FOR ZONING ACTIONS		
Map Amendments	\$500.00	
Application for Provisional Use	\$275.00	
Application for Special Use	\$425.00	
Application for Variation	\$300.00	
Application for Planned Unit Development		
Preliminary Plan	\$275.00	
Final Plan	\$525.00	
TAP FEES		
Water	\$500.00	
Sewer	\$500.00	